
400
Crown-Office, February 15, 1842.

MEMBERS returned to serve iq this present
PARLIAMENT.

Borough of King's Lynn,
Robert Jocelyn, Esq. commonly called Viscount

Jocelyn, in the room of the Right Honourable
Sir Stratford Canning, who has accepted the
Chiltern Hundreds.

Borough of Taunton.
Sir Thomas Edward Colebrooke, of Park-lane, in

the county of Middlesex, Bart, in the room of
Edward Thomas Bainbridge, Esq. who has
'accepted the Chiltern Hundreds.

Crown-Office, February 15, 1842.

Days and Places appointed for holding the Spring
Assizes, 1842, viz.

NORFOLK CIRCUIT.
The Right Honourable Sir Nicolas Conyngharu

Tindal, Knt. Lord Chief Justice.
Buckinghamshire, Tuesday, March 8, at Ayles-

bury.
Bedfordshire, Saturday, March 12, at Bedford.
Huntingdonshire, Thursday, March 17, at Hunt-

ingdon,
Cambridgeshire, Saturday, March 19, at Cambridge,
Suffolk, Saturday, March 26, at Bury St. Edmunds.
Norfolk, Saturday, April 2, at the Castle of

Norwich.
City of Norwich, the same day, at the Guildhall of

the said City of Norwich.

MIDLAND CIRCUIT..

The Right Honourable James Lord Abinger, Lord
Chief Baron.

Mr, Justice Williams.
•Nortliamptonshire, Monday, February 28, at North-

ampton.
Jtvflandshvre, Friday, March 4, at Oakham.
Lincolnshire, Saturday, March 5, at the Castle of

Lincoln.
•City of Lincoln, the same day, at the City of

Lincoln;
Nottinghamshire, Thursday, March 10, at Notting-

ham,
Town, of Nottingham, the same day, at the Town

of Nottingham.
Derbyshire, Saturday, March 12, at Derby.
Leicestershire, Thursday, March 17, at the Castle

of Leicester.
Borough of Leicester, the same day, at the Borough

of Leicester.
City of Coventry, Monday, March 21, at the City

fof Coventry.
Warwickshire, the same day, at Warwick.

HOME CIRCUIT.
Mr. Baron Alderson.

Mr. Baron Gurney.

Hertfordshire, Tuesday, March 1, at Hertford.
, Monday, March ,̂ at Chelmsford.

Kent, Monday, March 14, at Maidstone.,
Sussex, Monday, March 19, at Lewes.
Sitrrey, Monday, MarA 28, at Kingston-tipon^

Thames.
OXFORD CIRCUIT.
Mr. Justice PuAeson.

Mr. Justice Qreqswefl.
Berkshire, Wednesday, February 23, at Reading;
Oxfordshire, Saturday, February 26, at .Oxford.
Worcestershire) Thursday ,J\farch 3, at Worcester.
City of Worcester, the same day,« at the City of

Worcester.
Staffordshire, Wednesday, March 9, at Stafford.
Shropshire, Friday, March 18, at Shrewsbury.
Herefordshire, Wednesday, March 23, at Hereford.
Monmouthshire, Saturday, March 26, at Mon-

mouth.
Gloucestershire, Wednesday* March 30, at Glou-

cester.
City of Gloucester, the same dayr at the City of

Gloucester.
WESTERN CIRCUIT.

Mr. Justice Coleridge.
The Right Honourable Thomas Erskine.

Southampton, Thursday, February 24, at the Castle
of Winchester.

Wiltshire, Thursday, March 3, at New Sarum.
Dorsetshire, Wednesday, March 9, at Dorchester.
Devonshire, Monday, March 14; at the Castle of

Exeter.
City of Exeter, the same day, at the Guildhall of

the said City of Exeter.
Cornwall, Monday, March 21, at Bodtriin.
Somersetshire, Monday, Maich 28, at the Castle of

Taunton.
NORTHERN CIRCUIT.

The Right Honourable Sir James Parke.
Mr. Baron Holfe.

Mr. Justice Wightman.
Durham, Monday, February 21, at Durham.
Town of Newcastle-upon-Tyne, Friday, February

25th, at the Castle of Newcastle-upon-Tyne.
Northumberland, the same day, at the Guildhall of

Newcastle-upon-Tyne.
Yorkshire, Wednesday, March 2, at the Castle of

York.
City of York, the same day, at the Guildhall of the

said City of York.
Cumberland, Friday, March 4, at Carlisle.
Westmorland, Wednesday, March 9, at Appleby.
Lancashire, Northern Division, Saturday, March 12,

at Lancaster.
Lancashire, Southern Division, Thursday, March 24,

at Liverpool.

CIRCUIT of the PRINCIPALITY of WALES
and CpUNTY PALATINE of CHESTER.

NOBTH WALES.
Mr. Justice Coltman'.
Mr. Justice Maule.

Montgomeryshire, Tuesday, March 8. at WelchpqoJ.
Merionethshire,. Saturday, March 12, at Bah. '
Carnarvonshire, Wednesday, March 16, at Car-

narvon.


